TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fitness Anywhere LLC		04/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	360 Athletics, Inc.	
Street Address:	360 Carlingview Drive	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9W 5X9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3930500	RIP-COREFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486475210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-647-6000 docket@patlaw.com Email: Julie A. Greenberg **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2701 TROY CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 330

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHC-10219/28

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Julie A. Greenberg

Address Line 1: 2701 Troy Center Drive, Suite 330

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. GREENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/JULIE A. GREENBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0853 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0854

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered this <u>21st</u> day of April 2015, by Fitness Anywhere LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having an address at 755 Sansome St. Suite 600, San Francisco, CA (hereafter "ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the mark RIP-COREFX (the "Mark"), which Mark is registered in the U.S. as U.S. Registration No. 3,930,500 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign the Mark and the Registration to 360 Athletics, Inc., a corporation of Canada, having an address at 360 Carlingview Drive, Ontario M9W 5X9 Canada (hereafter "ASSIGNEE);

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is expressly acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said Mark, all goodwill and business associated with said Mark, and all right, title, and interest in and to the Registration.

Fitness Arrywhere LLC

(Print Name)

Its VES DENT (Print Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 04/23/2015